	-10 15% 07 - 21 -	1008
	etcr.	
3-98		
D 7-13	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Giovanni Faccioli Daniele Venturini	Name: <u>ORTHOFIX S.r.1.</u> Internal Address:
MUL	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?     Yes [x] No	Street Address: <u>Via delle Nazioni</u> , 9
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	[x] Assignment [] Merger	City: <u>Bussolengo (Verona)</u>
	[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Country: <u>ITALY</u> Zip: <u>37012</u>
	Other	Additional names and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
	Execution Date: June 25, 1998	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No. 09/082.225	
	Document ID No.	B. Patent No(s):
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
	Name: <u>Roy C. Hopgood</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	Internal Address: Hopgood, Calimafde, Kalil & Judlowe	[x] Enclosed
	Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	[] Authorized to charge to deposit account.
	City: <u>New York</u>	[] Submitted with original application Filing Fee.
	State: New York Zip: 10165	8. Deposit Account No. 08-2776
	14004 TOHADATT AAAAAAET AAAAAET	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
11	V/1         //1998         JSHABAZZ         00000253         09082225           DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         40.00 0P         00	
9. Statement and Signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Like July 8, 1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet:		
is Po Pa W	hereby certify that this correspondence s being deposited with the United States 'ostal Service as First Class Mail in an nvelope addressed to: Commissioner of HOPGOOD, CALIMAFDE, KALIL & JUDLOWE atents and Trademarks, Box Assignments. Vashington, D.C. 20231 New York, New York 10165 (212) 551-5000 DATED HE	
Appetto McDhorson		PATENT REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0802

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Giovanni FACCIOLI and Daniele VENTURINI, residing at 19 Via Europa, 46040 Monzambano, ITALY; 7 Via Di Vittorio, 37065 Povegliano Veronese, ITALY, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ORTHOFIX S.r.I a company organized and existing under the laws of ITALY, and having its principal place of business at Via delle Nazioni, 9, Bussolengo 37012 (Verona) Italy,

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## EXTERNAL MINISPLINT DEVICE

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/082,225 filed May 20, 1998, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Verona (Italy)	1 (
this $25$ day of $Junary 1998$ .	
	GIOVANNI FACCIOLI
	GIOVANNI FACCIOLI
Signed at Verona (Italy)	
this <u>25</u> day of <u></u> 1998.	NR VAC
	They Van Van (L.S.)

DANIELE VENTURINI